ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT BID TABULATION 8/27/2024



PROJECT:	2024-2025 Town of Stallings Repair & Resurfacing Program	CONTRACTOR		J.T. Russell & Sons, Inc.		Red Clay Industries		B&N Grading Inc.		Ferebee Corporation		Truerock Construction, LLC		NJR Group, Inc				
BID TYPE:	Formal															Blythe Construction Inc.		
BID SUBMISSION DATE	Tuesday, August 27, 2024 at 2:00 pm				**				1				THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH				2., are construction inc.	
Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	
							Town of Stallings	Roadways										
1	1" Mill	1,300	SY	\$2.50	\$3,250.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$1.91	\$2,483.00	\$13.10	\$17,030.00	\$14.00	\$18,200.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	
2	2" Mill	33,300	SY	\$5.00	\$166,500.00	\$7.25	\$241,425.00	\$1.91	\$63,603.00	\$3.30	\$109,890.00	\$6.50	\$216,450.00	\$4.25	\$141,525.00	\$4.00	\$133,200.00	
3	3" Mill	2,050	SY	\$7.50	\$15,375.00	\$8.25	\$16,912.50	\$1.91	\$3,915.50	\$4.50	\$9,225.00	\$19.50	\$39,975.00	\$8.50	\$17,425.00	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	
4	2" S9.5C Surface Coarse	3,900	TN	\$125.00	\$487,500.00	\$132.00	\$514,800.00	\$166.88	\$650,832.00	\$118.00	\$460,200.00	\$145.00	\$565,500.00	\$135.00	\$526,500.00	\$100.00	\$390,000.00	
5	3" S9.5C Surface Coarse	350	TN	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	\$132.00	\$46,200.00	\$166.88	\$58,408.00	\$118.00	\$41,300.00	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$135.00	\$47,250.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00	
6	Speed Bump with Chevrons	5	EA	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,880.00	\$34,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	
7	Lower/Raise Manholes	5	EA	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	
8	Remove & Replace C&G	500	LF	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$82.00	\$41,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	
9	Maintenance of Traffic	\$450 1 1005	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
10	Stop Bar Striping	15	EA	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
11	Removal of Unsuitable Material	20	CY	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	
12	Backfill for Unsuitable Material	20	CY	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	
13	Mobilization	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$34,532.00	\$34,532.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,935.00	\$39,935.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	
	Subtotal			TO SHE WAS	\$876,275.00	New Plants and the	\$935,819.50		\$882,591.50		\$838,780.00	nes kawaisa	\$1,088,875.00		\$969,800.00		\$739,700.00	
15	20% Contingency	1	LS	\$175,255.00	\$175,255.00	\$187,163.90	\$187,163.90	\$176,518.30	\$176,518.30	\$167,756.00	\$167,756.00	\$217,775.00	\$217,775.00	\$193,960.00	\$193,960.00	\$147,940.00	\$147,940.00	
	Total Bid Amount				\$1,051,530.00		\$1,122,983.40		\$1,059,109.80		\$1,006,536.00		\$1,306,650.00		\$1,163,760.00		\$887,640.00	

This is to certify that the bids herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 2:05 pm on August 27, 2024 in the Conference Room of Stallings Town Hall at 315 Stallings Rd. Stallings, NC 28104.

Witnessed by:

Justin Russell Associate Engineer Corrected Amount